FCRM PTO-1594 p	RECOF TR/		22-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	▼	102	986422	▼ ▼ ad original documents or copy thereof.
	r Patents and	I rademarks:	7-7	والمستخفي والمراجع والمتنافق والمتناف والمتناف والمتناف والمتناف والمتناف والمتناف والمتناف والمتناف
 Name of conveying party(ies): American Landmark Springs 			2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies):
777 West Putnam Ave.			Name: Nestle V	Waters North America Inc.
, , , west ratham hve.			Internal Address:	777West Putnam Ave.
Greenwich, CT 06830				
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Associa	etion	Street Address: _	Greenwich, CT 06830
2 Jane a Patraiship	D Ginited		City:	
X Delawar	e		i jodhudual/a)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	rtached? Q Yea	₩ No	Association _	attensnip Delaware
			General Partr	nership
3. Nature of conveyance:				ership State Delaware
Assignment	☐ Merger		Other	- Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change	of Name		ed in the United States, a domestic representative
G Other			designation is attached: (Designations must be a	☐ Yes ☐ No separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 4,2005				iress(es) attached?
	Addition	nal numbers atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	APR 20 PR
5. Name and address of party to who	т сотеврого	dence	6. Total number of app	dications and
concerning document should be mailed:			registrations involve	¢
Name: <u>David G. Hassi</u>		<u> </u>		
Internal Address: Legal Dept.			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
			(3) Enclosed	
÷ -			Ca Caccosed	
Nestle Waters North A	merica		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 777 West Putn	am Ave		• •	
Greenwich, CT	06830	1	8. Deposit account n	umper:
oreenwich, Gr	_00030			
City:State				by of this page if paying by deposit account)
/2005 DBYRNE 00000046 1334613		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
:8521 40.00 OP	\			
9. Statement and signature.	7			
To the best of my knowledge and b	ellef, the fore	going inform	ation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		1	$\sqrt{111}$	
David G. Hassi			X Han	- 4-4-05

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made April 4, 2005, by America Landmark Springs, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Nestle Waters North America Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principle office at 777 West Putnam Ave., Greenwich, CT 06830 ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor adopted and used in its business the following the trademark LANDMARK SPRINGS and design for bottled water for which it has a registration in the United States Patent Office: Regs. #1,334, 613 dated May 7, 1985.

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademarks and the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this assignment against each of the listed registrations.

DECLARATION

J. Mark Evans, declares: That as Vice President of America Landmark Springs, Inc. he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation; that all statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Declared at Greenwich, CT. this 4th day of April, 2005

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

America Landmark Springs, Inc.

Name J. Mark Evans

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0108